The Selected Offeror shall be responsible for all interior and exterior security 

of its facility(ies) at its own expense. 

D. Performance Bond.  The Selected Offeror shall be required to submit a renewable 

performance bond or other performance guarantee acceptable to the PLCB in the amount 
of one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000.00).  This performance bond shall 
be submitted to the PLCB within seven (7) calendar days of the date of the Notice to 
Proceed letter sent to the Selected Offeror once all required Commonwealth approvals are 
obtained.  Documented evidence that surety can be furnished shall accompany the